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CITY OF ROLLA 
ELECTED OFFICIALS 

 
Ward 1 

Joshua Vroman ① jvroman@rollacity.org 573-202-5440 

Mattias Penner ② mpenner@rollacity.org 573-261-9521 

Ward 2 

Megan Johnson ① mjohnson@rollacity.org 573-308-1613 

Nathan Chirban ② nchirban@rollacity.org 573-201-6533  

Ward 3 

Steve Jackson ② sjackson@rollacity.org 573-578-2114 

Matt Fridley ① mfridley@rollacity.org 573-368-9722 

Ward 4 

William K. Hahn II ② whahn@rollacity.org NA 

Robert Kessinger ① rkessinger@rollacity.org 573-382-5724 

Ward 5 
Kevin Greven  ②③ kgreven@rollacity.org 417-399-5756 

Stanley Mayberry ① smayberry@rollacity.org 573-645-1391 

Ward 6 

Tina M. Balch ② tbalch@rollacity.org 573-308-5544  

Victoria Steen ① vsteen@rollacity.org 573-721-7937 
 

① Term expires April 2025   

② Term expires April 2026 

③ Mayor Pro-Tem  

Mayor: Louis J. Magdits                  term exp. 2026 mayor@rollacity.org 573-426-6948 

Prosecuting Attorney: Katie Fox ② prosecutor@rollacity.org 573-364-8590 

Municipal Judge: Brad Neckermann② judge@rollacity.org 573-364-8590 

City Counselor: Nathan Nickolaus Lauber Law     

City Administrator: John Butz jbutz@rollacity.org 573-426-6948 

City Clerk: Lorri Thurman lthurman@rollacity.org 573-426-6942 
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